HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 1026 by Representative Amedee

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, delete lines 2 through 21 in their entirety and on page 2, delete lines 1 through
15 in their entirety and insert the following:

4 "To amend and reenact Civil Code Article 104, Code of Criminal Procedure Article 1002(A)(2), and R.S. 46:2136.3(A) and to enact Civil Code Article 86.1 and 5 6 Title VI of Book I of the Civil Code, to be comprised of Civil Code Article 162, 7 relative to domestic relationships; to provide for marriage; to provide for public 8 policy; to provide for reconciliation of the parties to a divorce; to provide for 9 allegations of domestic violence or domestic abuse in an action of divorce; to 10 provide for the transfer and possession of firearms following the issuance of a protective order; to provide for due process protections; and to provide for" 11

12 AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, delete lines 18 through 19 in their entirety and at the beginning of line 20, delete
"136(D)(6)" and insert the following:

- 15 "Section 1. Civil Code Article 104 is hereby amended and reenacted and
 16 Civil Code Article 86.1"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 18 On page 3, delete lines 4 through 16 in their entirety
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, delete lines 21 through 29 in their entirety and on page 4, delete lines 1 through
 21 25 in their entirety
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 4, delete line 28 in its entirety and insert "<u>Art. 162. Domestic violence and domestic</u>
 <u>abuse</u>"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 5, line 17, after "<u>violence</u>" and before "<u>is committed</u>" delete the comma "," and delete "<u>as is defined in R.S. 9:1061,</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 29 On page 5, at the end of line 18, change "<u>must</u>" to "<u>shall</u>"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 31 On page 5, line 23, after "abuse" and before "is" delete the comma "," and delete "as is
- 32 <u>defined in R.S. 9:1061,</u>"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 9

- 2 On page 6, delete lines 3 through 27 in their entirety and delete pages 7 through 18 in their 3 entirety and on page 19, delete lines 1 through 18 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 4 "Section 2. Code of Criminal Procedure Article 1002(A)(2) is hereby 5 amended and reenacted to read as follows:"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 10

- On page 20, delete lines 8 through 29 in their entirety and delete pages 21 through 55 in their
 entirety and on page 56, delete lines 1 through 13 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 9 "Section 3. R.S. 46:2136.3(A) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as 10 follows:"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 11

12 On page 56, at the end of line 23, delete "<u>by clear</u>" and at the beginning of line 24, delete 13 "and convincing evidence"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 12

15 On page 56, at the end of line 26, change the period "." to a comma " $_{2}$ " and insert the 16 following:

- 17 "and either:
- (a) The finding was made by clear and convincing evidence.
 (b) The permanent injunction or protective order was issued pursuant to Code
 of Criminal Procedure Article 30, 320, or 871.1."

21 AMENDMENT NO. 13

22 On page 57, delete lines 3 through 6 in their entirety and insert the following:

23	"(3) The permanent injunction or protective order was issued under any of
24	the following circumstances:
25	(a) Pursuant to Code of Criminal Procedure Article 30, 320, or 871.1.
26	(b) After a consent agreement between the parties.
27	(c) After reasonable notice and opportunity to be heard was given to the
28	person against whom the order was sought sufficient to protect that person's right to
29	due process."

30 AMENDMENT NO. 14

- 31 On page 57, delete lines 10 through 27 in their entirety and delete pages 58 through 60 in
- 32 their entirety